### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2011

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marcor Environmental, LP		107/01/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NCM Demolition and Remediation, LP
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF NCM Demolition and Remediation GP, Inc., its General Partner
Street Address:	246 Cockeysville Road
City:	Hunt Valley
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21030
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3188815	MARCOR
Registration Number:	3279409	MARCOR ENVIRONMENTAL
Registration Number:	3279410	MARCOR ENVIRONMENTAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-862-2000 Phone:

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0808** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22399-2 DRG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski
Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/
Date:	07/01/2011

## Total Attachments: 4

source=DE Cert Merger - MARCOR Environmental, LP into NCM Demolition and Remediation, LP 07 01 11#page1.tif source=DE Cert Merger - MARCOR Environmental, LP into NCM Demolition and Remediation, LP 07 01 11#page2.tif source=DE Cert Merger - MARCOR Environmental, LP into NCM Demolition and Remediation, LP 07 01 11#page3.tif source=DE Cert Merger - MARCOR Environmental, LP into NCM Demolition and Remediation, LP 07 01 11#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0809 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MARCOR ENVIRONMENTAL, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, WITH AND INTO "NCM DEMOLITION AND REMEDIATION, LP" UNDER THE NAME OF "NCM DEMOLITION AND REMEDIATION, LP", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 3:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M

110787347

DATE: 07-01-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8879273

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0810

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4441322

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:16 PM 07/01/2011 FILED 03:16 PM 07/01/2011 SRV 110787347 - 4441322 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# MARCOR ENVIRONMENTAL, LP (a Delaware limited partnership)

#### WITH AND INTO

# NCM DEMOLITION AND REMEDIATION, LP (a Delaware limited partnership)

### JULY 1, 2011

NCM Demolition and Remediation, LP, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Partnership"), desiring to merge MARCOR Environmental, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, with and into the Partnership, pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The name and the jurisdiction of organization of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") party to the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are as follows:

Name of Constituent Entity	<u>Jurisdiction of</u>
	<u>Organization</u>
MARCOR Environmental, LP	Delaware
NCM Demolition and Remediation, LP	Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger among the Constituent Entities (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved and executed by each of the aforesaid Constituent Entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 17-211 of the Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited partnership of the Merger is NCM Demolition and Remediation, LP (the "Surviving Limited Partnership"), which will continue its existence as said Surviving Limited Partnership under its present name upon the effective date of the Merger pursuant to the provisions of the Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware.

**FOURTH:** The Merger is to be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0811

**FIFTH:** The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Limited Partnership, located at:

246 Cockeysville Road Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Partnership, on request and without cost, to any partner of any of the aforesaid Constituent Entities

\* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Limited Partnership has caused this certificate to be signed by the general partner as of the date first set forth above.

## NCM DEMOLITIONAND REMEDIATION, LP

By: NCM Demolition and Remediation GP, Inc.

Its: General Partner

By: /s/ Subhas Khara

Name: Subhas Khara Title: President

Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Merger between MARCOR Environmental, LP and NCM Demolition and Remediation, LP

RECORDED: 07/01/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0813